M E M O R A N D U M
TO:

Randy Poe, Superintendent



Maria Brown, Chairperson



Board Members

DATE:
November 2, 2016
RE:
Change Order #3 - Conner Middle School – HVAC Upgrades BG#16-087
Six changes were made to the contract for this project.
Proposal 10 – Removing the existing ceiling in 313D and install a new ceiling.  Add - $500
Proposal 11 - Replacing some of the existing diffusers and grills which were found to be in bad shape due to their age (rusted, bent, etc.)  Add - $940
Proposal 12 – Metal shroud around the pipes that come through the Multi-Purpose Room wall and immediately turn up into ceiling.  The ceiling in the Multi-Purpose room is higher than the ceiling in the corridor so the pipes could not run down the corridor and into the ceiling in the Multi-Purpose room.  Add - $347
Proposal 13 – Miscellaneous electric items (relocating two receptacles for projectors into the ceiling to meet code and extend power to unit in stair #2).  Add - $889
Proposal 14 – Removing and reinstalling wire mold and data lines removed/damaged by the abatement contractor.  Add - $375

Proposal 16 – Wiring the condenser pumps in the vestibule and three classrooms.   Add - $288



Total change order amount – Add - $3,339
I recommend the board accept CO#3, as presented.



Eric K. McArtor




Chief Operating Officer/Deputy Superintendent
